
AMENDMENT NO. 7 
To 

Agreement for Professional Services 
By and between 

County of Monterey and Medical Doctor Associates. 

This Amendment No. 7 is made and entered into, by and between the County of 
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as "County", 
and Medical Doctor Associates, hereinafter referred to as "Contractor". 

RECITALS: 

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor have heretofore entered into a Professional 
Services Agreement to provide referrals for Locum Tenens service Providers for the period of 
December 1, 2009 to June 30, 2012 ("Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, on or about March 1, 2010, the County and Contractor entered into an 
executed Amendment No. 1 to increase the total amount payable by County to Contractor by 
$165,000 for FY 2009-10 and $75,000 for FY 2010-11; and 

WHEREAS, on or about October 26, 2010, the County and Contractor entered into an 
executed Amendment No. 2 to increase the total amount payable by County to Contractor by 
$220,000 for FY 2010-11; and 

WHEREAS, on or about May 12, 2011, the County and Contractor entered into an 
executed Amendment No. 3 to increase the total amount payable by County to Contractor by 
$30,000 for FY 2010-11; and 

WHEREAS, on or about November 21, 2011, the County and Contractor entered into an 
executed Amendment No. 4 to increase the total amount payable by County to Contractor by 
$19,000 for FY 2011-12; and 

WHEREAS, on or about January 10, 2012, the County and Contractor entered into an 
executed Amendment No. 5 to increase the total amount payable by County to Contractor by 
$150,000 for FY 2011-12; and 

WHEREAS, on or about June 19, 2012, the County and Contractor entered into an 
executed Amendment No. 6 to increase the total amount payable by County to Contractor by 
$945,000 for FY 2012-15; and to extend the terms of the Agreement to June 30, 2015 for a new 
term of December 1, 2009 to June 30, 2015. 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement as specified below. 

NOW THEREFORE, the County and Contractor hereby agree to amend the Agreement, 
as previously amended, as follows: 

Amendment No. 7 to 
PSA with MDA for Locum Tenens Services 
NTE: $2,160,020.00 	 1 



1. Section 2, Payments by County,  as previously amended, is amended to increase the total 
amount payable by County to Contractor by twenty-six thousand and twenty dollars 
($26,020) for a combined amount not to exceed two-million, one hundred and sixty 
thousand dollars ($2,160,020) for the term of the Agreement. 

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms and conditions and provisions of the 
Agreement are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 7 and shall continue in 
full force and effect as set forth in the Agreement. 

3. A Copy of this Amendment No. 7 shall be attached to the Agreement. 

4. The effective date of this Amendment No. 7 is July 1, 2013. 

Amendment No. 7 to 
PSA with MDA for Locum Tenens Services 
NTE: $2,160,020.00 
	 2 



By: 

Name:  's  

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are in agreement with this Amendment No. 
7 as of the date set forth below their respective signatures. 

COUNTY OF MONTEREY 	 CONTRACTOR 

By: 	  
Ray Bullick, Director of Health 
Department of Health 

 

B : ERN & Cd Le- 

   

Name: 
Date: 

Approved as to Legal Form: 	 Title: 

By:  	 fac-e- 
Stacy L. Saetta, Deitty County Counsel 

Date:   41?   

	P 	 
Date: 	 - 

Approved a & o Fiscz Pr visions: 

By: 	 
Gary Giboi itor-Controller 

Date: 

   

Title: 	G 

  

By: 	  
Mike Derr, Contracts/Purchasing Officer 

  

  

Date: 

Amendment No. 7 to 
PSA with MDA for Locum Tenens Services 
NTE: $2,160,020.00 3 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

